

Present:-

Shri Uttam Bhattacharya

Spl Gr Case No:- 01/2022[21/2022]

Order no:-16

Dated:-21.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused Vishal Singh(Accused no.2) files a petition along with a xerox birth certificate of accused no.2 and stating accused no.2. namely Vishal Singh is a Juvenile and praying to transfer the case to the Ld. J.J.B. Darjeeling.

Le it be kept with the record.

To 29.09.2023 for hearing and order.

D/C

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Darjeeling.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Darjeeling.