

Spl GR 1/22
(Reg. No. 21/22)

Order No. 25

Dated: 05.06.2024.

The accused no. 1 is present by hazira.

The Id Special PP is present with witnesses Surender Sha, Raju Gupta @ Raj Kumar Gupta, Gopal Mishra and Kamal Das.

They are accordingly, examined and their cross examination is declined and they are discharged as PW4 to 7.

The signatures of PW6 and 7 on the seizure list are marked as exhibits.

To **04.07.2024** for evidence of CSPW-8.

The prosecution to take step.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.