

Spl GR 1/22
(Reg. No. 21/22)

Order No. 26

Dated: 04.07.2024.

The accused no. 1 is present by hazira.

The ld Special PP is present.

No witness.

It appears that one Amit Mallick is also the victim to the alleged incident. However, he has not been cited as witness in the case. It appears further that his evidence is necessary for just decision of the case.

Hence, issue summons upon the witness **Amit Mallick** s/o Bindeshwar Mallick of Gaddighar, Upper Bagdogra, PS- Bagdogra, District- Darjeeling u/s 311 of CrPC.

To **03.08.2024** for evidence of witness Amit Mallick.

Office to comply.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.