

Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra,
JO: WB00727
Spl gr 01/22[21/22]

Order no:- 30

Dated:-16.12.2024

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Accused Aman Singh @Pinku Singh is represented by U/s 317 CrPC.

The Ld. Spl P.P is present

No witness is present.

P.O is transferred and Ld A.D.J. 3rd Court is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned.

To **05.03.2025** for evidence.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.[I/C]